
27-JUL-20 11:01 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 148,418  9,139,831  37,117,961

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 134,791
 13,627

-95.2
-98.9

 6,596,645
 2,543,186

-48.5
-54.1

 25,788,296
 11,329,665

-19.0
-20.7

-96.3 -50.2 -19.6

 4,077  110,686  375,809

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-89.2 -38.9 -16.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,534 -20.9  8,403 -12.7  21,217 -9.7

 39,710  260,131  745,406

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-23.4 -12.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger volume fell 96.3 percent (-3.876 
million travelers). The domestic sector served 2.689 
million fewer passengers (-95.2 percent). United (-
1.861 million passengers/-95.7 percent), American (-
191,747 passengers/-93.4 percent), Delta (-148,545 
passengers/-91.3 percent) and JetBlue (-137,987 
passengers/-93.5 percent) led the  shortfall. 
International passenger activity dropped by 98.9 
percent (-1.187 million travelers). United (-690,018 
passengers/-98.8 percent). Air Canada (-63,471 
passengers/-100 percent), SAS (-44,629 passengers/-
100 percent), Porter Lufthansa (-39,733 passengers/-
100 percent) and Lufthansa (-34,365 passengers/-93.9 
percent) carried fewer travelers. Total freight tumbled 
by 45.3 percent (-32,846 tons). The decline was driven 
by the international sector (-77.7 percent/-18,055 tons).
United (-8,811 tons/-84.1 percent), UPS (-1,808 tons/-
100 percent), Emirates (-744 tons/-100 percent), 
British Airways (-628 tons/-100 percent) and El Al (-611
tons/-100 percent) experienced deep deficits. EWR’s 
domestic cargo sector posted a 30 percent fall (-
14,791 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-45.3

 3,525
 322
 230

 86,742
 21,250
 2,694

 283,533
 80,608
 11,668

-87.5
-96.0
-82.4

-36.1
-46.9
-50.5

 1,752  15,483  46,610-65.4 -40.6 -22.5

 34,528
 5,182

-30.0
-77.7

 185,619
 74,512

-17.0
-35.8

 500,889
 244,517

-9.2
-18.2

 10,930
 0

 469
 2,432

 71,749
 7,149

 64,600

-95.2
-100.0
-99.0
-97.1
-92.9
-97.5
-91.1

 482,418
 10,249

 106,902
 161,224

 2,064,841
 518,528

 1,546,313

-53.8
-63.4
-45.6
-57.5
-51.2
-55.1
-49.7

 2,054,830
 52,707

 459,076
 724,094

 8,878,489
 2,473,673
 6,404,816

-24.0
-30.8
-14.6
-25.2
-19.6
-17.1
-20.5

-16.1
-19.3
-16.1

Non Revenue Passengers  14,191 -87.7  319,898 -39.3  1,119,025 -14.2

 11,432 -98.1  1,413,026 -48.4  5,674,826 -19.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  417 -96.5  36,106 -36.4  121,701 -15.4



27-JUL-20 11:01 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
SAS
FRONTIER AIRLINES
LUFTHANSA
EMIRATES AIRLINES
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
NORWEGIAN AIR
ALLEGIANT AIR
AIR INDIA
AER LINGUS

Airline Name

 17,397,732
 1,930,081
 1,653,999
 1,564,605
 1,177,382

 956,587
 0

 524,681
 0

 329,435
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 168,019
 0
 0

Domestic

 6,835,117
 0

 211,799
 1,010

 53,176
 0

 565,083
 0

 397,227
 4,625

 330,933
 324,520
 318,644
 202,923
 189,241
 178,256
 169,948

 0
 160,554
 132,568

Intl

 24,232,849
 1,930,081
 1,865,798
 1,565,615
 1,230,558

 956,587
 565,083
 524,681
 397,227
 334,060
 330,933
 324,520
 318,644
 202,923
 189,241
 178,256
 169,948
 168,019
 160,554
 132,568

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 65.4
 70.6
 75.6
 79.8
 83.1
 85.7
 87.2
 88.6
 89.7
 90.6
 91.5
 92.4
 93.2
 93.8
 94.3
 94.8
 95.2
 95.7
 96.1
 96.5

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED
UNITED PARCEL
SAS
ATLAS AIR
EMIRATES AIRLINES
KALITTA AIR LLC
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EL AL
EUROWINGS
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
AIR CANADA
LOT POLISH
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
NORWEGIAN AIR

Airline Name

 330,578
 155,165
 142,584
 16,475
 16,197
 11,471
 9,662
 7,784
 7,762
 6,402
 6,279
 6,168
 3,467
 3,399
 2,821
 2,641
 2,640
 2,099
 1,794
 1,510

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2020EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

48.1 21

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 48.1  12
International Passenger Service

 11.3  7

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 58.1

 1.2

 7

 9

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

11.3 14@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

59.4 35

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 25,788,296

 1,318,095

 1,639,876

 960,287

 522,540

 5,992,167

 896,700

Passengers

 500,889

 2,832

 4,057

 6,400

 365

 202,830

 28,033

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 44.3
 65.2
 84.3
 86.5
 88.7
 90.2
 91.5
 92.6
 93.6
 94.5
 95.3
 96.1
 96.6
 97.0
 97.4
 97.8
 98.1
 98.4
 98.7
 98.9

Scheduled
Commuter

 43.2
 4.9

 11
 1

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 11.1
 0.2

 2
 5

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 45.7
 2.4

 18
 3

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 1
 7
 6

 0.5
 7.8
 3.0


