Total passenger volume fell 96.3 percent (-3.876 million travelers). The domestic sector served 2.689 million fewer passengers (-95.2 percent). United (-1.861 million passengers/-95.7 percent), American (-191,747 passengers/-93.4 percent), Delta (-148,545 passengers/-91.3 percent) and JetBlue (-137,987 passengers/-93.5 percent) led the shortfall. International passenger activity dropped by 98.9 percent (-1.187 million travelers). United (-690,018 passengers/-98.8 percent). Air Canada (-63,471 passengers/-100 percent), SAS (-44,629 passengers/-100 percent), Porter Lufthansa (-39,733 passengers/-100 percent) and Lufthansa (-34,365 passengers/-93.9 percent) carried fewer travelers. Total freight tumbled by 45.3 percent (-32,846 tons). The decline was driven by the international sector (-77.7 percent/-18,055 tons). United (-8,811 tons/-84.1 percent), UPS (-1,808 tons/-100 percent), Emirates (-744 tons/-100 percent), British Airways (-628 tons/-100 percent) and El Al (-611 tons/-100 percent) experienced deep deficits. EWR's domestic cargo sector posted a 30 percent fall (-14,791 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ MAY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-date			12 M onths Ending			
Current	%	Current	%		Current	%		

EWR

DASSENCEDS

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	134,791	-95.2	6,596,645	-48.5	25,788,296	-19.0
International	13,627	-98.9	2,543,186	-54.1	11,329,665	-20.7
Total Revenue Passengers	148,418	-96.3	9,139,831	-50.2	37,117,961	-19.6
Non Revenue Passengers	14,191	-87.7	319,898	-39.3	1,119,025	-14.2
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	11,432	-98.1	1,413,026	-48.4	5,674,826	-19.0
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	3,525	-87.5	86,742	-36.1	283,533	-16.1
International	322	-96.0	21,250	-46.9	80,608	-19.3
General Aviation	230	-82.4	2,694	<i>-</i> 50.5	11,668	-16.1
Total	4,077	-89.2	110,686	-38.9	375,809	-16.8
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,534	-20.9	8,403	-12.7	21,217	-9.7
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	417	-96.5	36,106	-36.4	121,701	-15.4
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	34,528	-30.0	185,619	-17.0	500,889	-9.2
International	5,182	-77.7	74,512	-35.8	244,517	-18.2
Total	39,710	-45.3	260,131	-23.4	745,406	-12.4
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	1,752	-65.4	15,483	-40.6	46,610	-22.5
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	10,930	-95.2	482,418	-53.8	2,054,830	-24.0
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	10,249	-63.4	52,707	-30.8
Airport Coach Passengers	469	-99.0	106,902	-45.6	459,076	-14.6
Taxis Dispatched	2,432	-97.1	161,224	-57.5	724,094	-25.2
Total Air Train Passengers	71,749	-92.9	2,064,841	-51.2	8,878,489	-19.6
Paid Air Train Passengers	7,149	-97.5	518,528	-55.1	2,473,673	-17.1
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	64,600	-91.1	1,546,313	-49.7	6,404,816	-20.5

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2020

	* 1 \					9	may Lozo				
Airline Ranking by Passengers					Ranking by Freight						
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name)	Tons	Cum%	
1	UNITED	17,397,732	6,835,117	24,232,849	65.4	1	FEDERAL EX	PRESS	330,578	44.3	
2	AMERICAN	1,930,081	0	1,930,081	70.6	2	UNITED		155,165	65.2	
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,653,999	211,799	1,865,798	75.6	3	UNITED PARCEL		142,584	84.3	
4	DELTA	1,564,605	1,010	1,565,615	79.8	4	SAS		16,475	86.5	
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,177,382	53,176	1,230,558	83.1	5	ATLAS AIR		16,197	88.7	
6	ALASKA AIRLINES	956,587	0	956,587	85.7	6	EMIRATES A	IRLINES	11,471	90.2	
7	AIR CANADA	0	565,083	565,083	87.2	7	KALITTA AIR	LLC	9,662	91.5	
8	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	524,681	0	524,681	88.6	8	SWISS INT'L AIR LINE		7,784	92.6	
9	SAS	0	397,227	397,227	89.7	9	LUFTHANSA		7,762	93.6	
10	FRONTIER AIRLINES	329,435	4,625	334,060	90.6	10	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	6,402	94.5	
11	LUFTHANSA	0	330,933	330,933	91.5	11	VIRGIN ATLA	ANTIC	6,279	95.3	
12	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	324,520	324,520	92.4	12	EL AL		6,168	96.1	
13	PORTER AIRLINES	0	318,644	318,644	93.2	13	EUROWINGS	}	3,467	96.6	
14	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	202,923	202,923	93.8	14	AIR CHINA IN	NTERNATI	3,399	97.0	
15	EL AL	0	189,241	189,241	94.3	15	AIR CANADA		2,821	97.4	
16	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	178,256	178,256	94.8	16	LOT POLISH		2,641	97.8	
17	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	169,948	169,948	95.2	17	AIR PORTUG	GAL(TAP)	2,640	98.1	
18	ALLEGIANT AIR	168,019	0	168,019	95.7	18	CARGOJET A	AIRWAYS	2,099	98.4	
19	AIR INDIA	0	160,554	160,554	96.1	19	AIR INDIA		1,794	98.7	
20	AER LINGUS	0	132,568	132,568	96.5	20	NORWEGIAN	I AIR	1,510	98.9	
Passengers & Freight by Market Group				Passen	ger Dem	ogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ Month	ly Surveys; 201	18 Annual	
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business			26.7%	Local Origin 8			
DOMESTIC		25,788,296	500,889	Leisure/C Male	tner		73.3% 45.8%	Connecting P Average age	assengers	24.7% 44.0	
				Female			54.2%				
CANADA 1,318,095		2,832	O&D Pas Private Ca	•	ode o	f Access: 37.2%	Local Passer NYC	nger Residen	66.3%		
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA		1,639,876	4,057	Drove Re			8.2%	Manhattan		28.9%	
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI	CA 960,287	6,400	Taxi/Limo			22.6%	Brooklyn		15.4%	
MEX	CO	522,540	365	Uber/Lyft			13.8%	Queens		4.2%	
TRAI	NSATLANTIC	5,992,167	202,830	Bus/Shut Rail/Subv			10.2% 8.1%	New Jersey	0 D l-l l	11.1%	
TDAI	NSPACIFIC	896,700	28,033	Kall/Subv	vay		0.176	Westchester Pennsylvania		10.3% 1.6%	
INA	NOFACIFIC	090,700	20,033					Connecticut		0.1%	
	ADI schedules: airlines serving EWR				ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily)		Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities served			served	Flights (daily) Cities				
8	Scheduled 43.2 11		Jet Service Provided					45.7	18		
	ommuter	4.9	1	Service	e Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airline	s	2.4	3	
		@Sub-Total 48.1	12				@Su	b-Total	48.1	21	
International Passenger Service			International nonstop cities served								
International Passenger Service Scheduled: USA Flag 11.1		2		Jet service provided							
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		0.2		Central America Less Mexico			0.5	1			
		@Sub-Total 11.3	7	Tra	nsatlantic				7.8	7	
Freid	hter Service		•	Car	ribean and	l Bermi	uda		3.0	6	
1.1016		@Sub-Total 0.0	0	@Sub-Total			11.3	14			
		Sub-10tal 0.0	. 0	Total	mhar -f -	 4 a = 1	a	an miles -	50.4	35	
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)		58.1	7	lotal nu	inder of C	ities n	aving nonstop	services	59.4	30	

9

1.2

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)